

Padiham Town Council

Town Hall, Burnley Road, Padiham BB12 8BS Tel: 01282-968781 Email: contact@padihamtowncouncil.gov.uk

The Town Mayor Councillor Mac Harrison

Padiham Town Clerk Steve Watson

13th June 2024

Dear Councillor

An Extra Ordinary meeting of the Padiham Town Council will be held on Tuesday 18th June 2024, commencing at 7:00pm in the Council Chambers, Padiham Town Hall.

All Councillors are summoned to attend to transact the business within the Agenda set out overleaf.

Yours sincerely

Steve Watson
Padiham Town Clerk

To: Members of the Town Council

Member of Lancashire County Council

Police Sergeant

Town Centre Manager



Town Councillors are summoned to attend an Extra Ordinary Padiham Town Council meeting which will be held on Tuesday, 18th June 2024 in the Council Chambers, Padiham Town Hall.

Extra Ordinary Meeting of Padiham Town Council

7:00pm Tuesday 18th June 2024

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence and reasons given.
- 2. Declarations of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests (Members are invited to declare any Disclosable Pecuniary Interests they have may have in any matter identified for discussion at the meeting).
- 3. Finances
 - a) Annual Statement of Accounts
 - b) Annual Governance Statement
 - c) Annual Return
 - d) Bar Manager Report MD
 - e) Town Hall Bar Report MD
 - f) Financial Year End Report MD
- **4.** Date of next Town Council meeting: Monday 1st July 2024 in the Council Chamber, Padiham Town Hall.